\/

87—-G42-3699-02
MAIN FRAME
(GX—4200)

99-G20-7510—03(4X)
99—-G42-7000—-00(4X)

MOUNT HARDWARE ABOVE
MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE

99-G20-7510—02(4X)
99-620-7505—12(4X)

99-280-7018-08(2X) BOTH SIDES

99-G20-7505—-16(2X) BOTH SIDES
®
99-G30-7507—-00(BX) N
99-G10-7501-02(8X)

99-G42-3505—-00

99-G20-7503—-12
99-6G20-7502—-05

99-G10-2650—-00

99-G30-3598-0
99-280-7018-07(2X
99-280-7015-01(2X
99-620-7505-13(2X

99-280-7018-07-

99-G30—-3598—

99-G30—3598-02(2X q

99-G30—3507-0.
99-G20-7511-02

99-280-7015-0

99—-G30—-3601-00 99-G30-8520-06

99—-G30—-3600—-00

3

G20-8500—-06(2X)

G20-7514—01(2X)
99-630-7513-0

99—G20—7504—02(2X)

99-G30-8508—00(2X;

99—-G10-8505-03(2X)

99—-280-7006—05(2X,

<
S

&)

N~

99-280-7018-08
99-G20-8511-00
99—280—-7018-08(4X)
99—G30-7507—-00(4X)
99-G30-B500-07(2X)

E195121
HEADLIGHT:

. 99-280-7018-08(2X)

9-280-7018-08(2X) dy
\ 0 2 99-620-7519-06
50 99-28057018~07(2X) e
0 / /\ S*
D

*NOTE* FOR GX4000
USE PART # 99-G40-8501-03(2
BOTH SIDES

99-G30-8508—02(2X)

99-G30—-8501—-00(2X
99-620—7505-21(2X)

99-G30-8520—01(2X

99—-G30-3507-06

—99-G30—-3507-08

—99—-G30—3516—01
'99-G20—7505—16(8X)
99-280-7018—08(8X)

99—G20-8500—06(2X)

99—G30—3507-01(2X)

58-020-7505-1620 ¢ 99—G20—7504-02(2X)

99—-G30-3504—-01

S—=—=\

99—G20—7509—-04(4X)
99—G20-7513-02(4X)
99—G20—1625—-00(2X)
99-G30-3624—00(2X)
99-G30-3581-00
99—G20-7505-03(2X)
99—280-7018-01(2X)
99-G30-7503-05
99-G30-3582-00

22 99-G20~7505-07(2X),
Q
/
99-G30-8505—-09 N

99—-G20-7510—-02
99-G30—-3582—-01

99-G20-7509—-03(2X)
99-G20-7501-01(2X)
99-G30-3506—-00

99-G20-7510—02(4X)

L99-G30-3517-00
99-G30-3504—02
99—-280—7006—06(2X)

99-G10-2649-00 99-G20-1611-00

99-280-7012-0
99-620-7505-01 (2X u
5 99-G20—1583-00
99-280-7018-07(2
750708 (6X)

99-—-280-7007-04



MAIN FRAME
87-G42-3699-02

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
99-280-7006-05 |1/4-20 X 1 SHCS 2
99-280-7006-06 | 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 SHCS 2
99-280-7007-04 5/16-18 X 3/4 FHS. 1
99-280-7012-01 |NUT, NYLOC 10-24, CAD PLATE 1
99-280-7015-01 |NUT, JAM 1/4-20 SST. 3
99-280-7018-07 |LOCK WASHER, 1/4" SPLIT 11
99-280-7018-08 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" SPLIT 21
99-G10-2649-00 |LIGHT HOLDER 1
99-G10-2650-00 BLOCK, HOOD SUPPORT GX3000 1
99-G10-7501-02 |LOCK WASHER, 5/16 COUNTERSINK 12

99-G10-8505-03

SPRING, BLADE BLOCK ON GS1000

99-G20-1583-00

GUARD, ARBOR LOCK SHAFT

99-G20-1611-00

HANDLE

99-G20-1625-00

BLOCK, BATTERY G2000,

99-G20-7501-01

WASHER, FLAT 3/8" STL CAD

99-G20-7502-05

5/16 TRA WASHER

99-G20-7503-12

5/16 X 1 SHSB BLK STL

99-G20-7504-02

1/2-20 X 1 3/4 GR8 HEX BOLT

99-G20-7505-01

1/4-20 X 1 HEX BOLT SST.

99-G20-7505-03

1/4-20 X 1 1/4 GR8 HEX BOLT

99-G20-7505-07

3/8-16 X 1 1/4 GR8 HEX BOLT

99-G20-7505-12

H.H. 7/16-14 X2 3/4

99-G20-7505-13

1/4-20 X 2 3/4 HEX BOLT

99-G20-7505-16

5/16-18 X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

99-G20-7505-19

5/16-18 X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT

99-G20-7505-21

5/16-18 X 1 3/4 HEX BOLT

99-G20-7507-08

5/16-18 X 1 FHS SST.

99-G20-7509-03

LOCK WASHER, 3/8" SPLIT

99-G20-7509-04

LOCK WASHER, 1/2" SPLIT

99-G20-7510-02

WASHER, FLAT 1/2X 1 1/4 OD

99-G20-7510-03

FLAT WASHER, 7/16

99-G20-7511-02

LOCK WASHER, 1/4 EXT TOOTH

99-G20-7513-02

NUT, DOUBLE JAM 1/2-20

99-G20-7514-01

SNAP RING EXT 1"

99-G20-7519-06

DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 3/4 PRECISION

99-G20-8500-06

BEARING, 10" WHEELS, BRK, PUMP, SHFT

99-G20-8511-00

BALL JOINT, HOOD

99-G30-3504-01

SIDE FRAME, LEFT

99-G30-3504-02

SIDE FRAME, RIGHT

99-G30-3506-00

PLATE, FRONT

99-G30-3507-01

SUPPORT, FRONT WHEEL

99-G30-3507-03

SUPPORT, FRONT WHEEL

99-G30-3507-06

SPRING BLOCK, UPPER (FRONT WHEELS)

99-G30-3507-07

SPRING BLOCK, LOWER (FRONT WHEELS)

99-G30-3507-08

SPRING BLOCK, STOP (FRONT WHEELS)

99-G30-3516-01

ACTUATOR BRACKET, LOWER FRT SHOCK

99-G30-3517-00

GUIDE BAR, ARBOR SHAFT

99-G30-3581-00

PLATE, BATTERY

99-G30-3582-00

SHAFT, ARBOR

99-G30-3582-01

SPACER, ARBOR LOCK

99-G30-3598-00

AXLE, REAR WHEELS

S o aaaalaaaaN 222 AR AR 2 RNORNONERNANNRRS NN




MAIN FRAME
87-G42-3699-02

99-G30-3598-01

BUSHING, FRONT CARRIAGE

99-G30-3598-02

SPACER, REAR SHAFT .690" (DELRIN)

99-G30-3600-00

SHAFT, BLADE

99-G30-3601-00

WASHER, ARBOR (OUTER)

99-G30-3624-00

ARM, BATTERY

99-G30-7503-05

1/4 X 1 SHSB

99-G30-7507-00

5/16-18 X 1 1/4 FHS SST.

99-G30-7513-01

5/8-11 NUT

99-G30-8500-07

BEARING, BLADE SHAFT 1 1/2"

99-G30-8501-00

WHEEL, REAR 12 X 4 MOLD ON POLY

99-G30-8505-09

SPRING, ARBOR LOCK

99-G30-8508-00

BUSHING, FRONT WHEEL SPRING BLK

99-G30-8508-02

CAP, RUBBER, RULON BUSHING

99-G30-8520-01

SPUR GEAR, 16160

99-G30-8520-06

SHEAVE, BLADE SHAFT

99-G30-8520-08

BUSHING, BLADE SHAFT

99-G42-3505-00

PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT

99-G42-7000-00

NYLOC NUT 7/16"

-h—\—\—\NNN—\NN—\a—\N—\—\N—\




	87-G42-3699-02.pdf
	Sheet1


